
Highline (12-11, 4-5) -vs- Lower Columbia (20-4, 8-1)
02/08/20 at LCC Myklebust Gym

 
 

 
 
Highline 68

Lower Columbia 77

Date: 02/08/20
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 357
Site: LCC Myklebust Gym
Referees: B Brooks,D. Torgerson, S Kostrow

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Highline 34 34 68
Lower Columbia 43 34 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Mahlik Hall * 37 6-11 1-1 8-14 1-7 8 0 6 3 0 3 21
1 Nathan Yockey * 33 4-13 1-6 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 2 1 0 11
22 Micah Jessie * 30 3-7 2-3 2-2 1-5 6 3 0 1 1 0 10
5 Jalen Fayson * 37 4-8 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 2 0 0 0 1 9
21 Griffin Gardoski * 18 2-8 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
23 Ryder Kavanagh 23 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
11 Cesar Diaz 7 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
12 LeAndrew Menefee 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Micah Zevenbergen 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
2 Emmanuel Mulibea 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Zyair Dillon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 James Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Connor Edwards 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 6-23 14-22 8-24 32 14 9 10 2 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 4-12   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 11-31   35.48 % 2-11   18.18 % 10-17   58.82 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 6-23   26.1 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 6 1st-17:25

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Alexis Angeles * 31 7-16 2-6 2-2 2-4 6 0 4 2 0 2 18
10 Samaad Hector * 32 6-8 0-0 2-4 4-17 21 2 2 0 2 0 14
2 Martis Johnson * 29 5-10 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 1 0 2 10
3 Cody Young * 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 5 2 1 0 1 5
32 Louden Wardius * 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 2
4 Travis Patrick 21 8-14 1-4 0-1 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 17
0 Amiri Chukwuemeka 19 3-7 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 8
44 Rarey Sommer 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Taylor Pomeroy 9 0-3 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
12 J Crumpton-Murray 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Dawson Fritz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Juwan Couey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 33-69 4-21 7-10 12-33 45 14 16 9 2 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33   54.55 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 15-36   41.67 % 2-13   15.38 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 33-69   47.8 % 4-21   19.0 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Samaad Hector Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
07:19



First Half Box Score
Highline 34

Lower Columbia 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Mahlik Hall 18 3-5 0-0 4-5 1-4 5 0 4 1 0 3 10
1 Nathan Yockey 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
22 Micah Jessie 11 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 8
5 Jalen Fayson 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
21 Griffin Gardoski 16 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Ryder Kavanagh 11 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
11 Cesar Diaz 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 LeAndrew Menefee 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Micah Zevenbergen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Emmanuel Mulibea 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zyair Dillon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 James Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Connor Edwards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 4-12 4-5 3-10 13 6 6 6 0 4 34
40.6 % 33.3 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Alexis Angeles 16 5-7 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 13
10 Samaad Hector 17 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-10 12 0 1 0 2 0 7
2 Martis Johnson 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 4
3 Cody Young 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
32 Louden Wardius 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
4 Travis Patrick 9 5-8 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 11

Amiri Chukwuemeka 12 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
44 Rarey Sommer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor Pomeroy 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 J Crumpton-Murray 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Dawson Fritz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Juwan Couey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 18-33 2-8 5-6 5-15 20 3 8 6 2 4 43
54.5 % 25.0 % 83.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Highline 34

Lower Columbia 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Mahlik Hall 19 3-6 1-1 4-9 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 11
1 Nathan Yockey 19 2-8 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 1 1 0 7
22 Micah Jessie 19 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 0 2
5 Jalen Fayson 19 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 7
21 Griffin Gardoski 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Ryder Kavanagh 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cesar Diaz 1 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 LeAndrew Menefee 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Micah Zevenbergen 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
2 Emmanuel Mulibea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zyair Dillon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 James Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Connor Edwards 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 2-11 10-17 5-14 19 8 3 4 2 1 34
35.5 % 18.2 % 58.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Alexis Angeles 15 2-9 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 2 5
10 Samaad Hector 15 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 2 1 0 0 0 7
2 Martis Johnson 15 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 6
3 Cody Young 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 0 5
32 Louden Wardius 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Travis Patrick 12 3-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 6

Amiri Chukwuemeka 7 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
44 Rarey Sommer 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Taylor Pomeroy 5 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 J Crumpton-Murray 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Dawson Fritz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Juwan Couey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 2-13 2-4 7-18 25 11 8 3 0 2 34
41.7 % 15.4 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Highline Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia
19:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HECTOR,SAMAAD

TURNOVER  by HALL,MAHLIK 19:08
19:05 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MARTIS
19:03 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:03
GOOD JUMPER by YOCKEY,NATHAN 18:52 2-4 H 2

18:37 TURNOVER  by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
STEAL  by FAYSON,JALEN 18:35
MISS 3PTR by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 18:31
REBOUND OFF by HALL,MAHLIK --
GOOD 3PTR by JESSIE,MICAH 18:26 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by HALL,MAHLIK --

18:08 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARTIS
REBOUND DEF by FAYSON,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JESSIE,MICAH 17:46 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by HALL,MAHLIK --

17:32 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,CODY
REBOUND DEF by HALL,MAHLIK --
GOOD DUNK by YOCKEY,NATHAN(in the paint) 17:25 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by HALL,MAHLIK --

17:16 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ANGELES,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by HECTOR,SAMAAD

MISS 3PTR by YOCKEY,NATHAN 16:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

16:48 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,CODY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
16:16 TURNOVER  by WARDIUS,LOUDEN

STEAL  by HALL,MAHLIK 16:14
TURNOVER  by JESSIE,MICAH 16:10

16:08 STEAL  by YOUNG,CODY
16:04 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WARDIUS,LOUDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANGELES,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,MAHLIK 15:51 12-9 V 3

15:38 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HECTOR,SAMAAD
-- ASSIST  by ANGELES,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELES,ALEXIS

15:02 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANGELES,ALEXIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by YOCKEY,NATHAN 14:39

14:39 BLOCK  by HECTOR,SAMAAD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MULIBEA,EMMANUEL 14:35
SUB OUT by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by CRUMPTON-MURRAY,J
14:35 SUB IN by SOMMER,RAREY
14:35 SUB IN by PATRICK,TRAVIS
14:35 SUB OUT by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
14:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARTIS
14:35 SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD

MISS 3PTR by MULIBEA,EMMANUEL 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CODY

14:20 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,CODY
STEAL  by HALL,MAHLIK 14:16

14:16 FOUL  by YOUNG,CODY
GOOD FT by HALL,MAHLIK 14:16 13-13



GOOD FT by HALL,MAHLIK 14:16 14-13 V 1
13:56 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by JESSIE,MICAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,MAHLIK 13:46 16-13 V 3

13:46 FOUL  by YOUNG,CODY
MISS FT by HALL,MAHLIK 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMMER,RAREY
13:46 SUB IN by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
13:46 SUB OUT by YOUNG,CODY
13:33 MISS JUMPER by ANGELES,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HALL,MAHLIK --
FOUL  by JESSIE,MICAH 13:23

12:56 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by YOCKEY,NATHAN 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUMPTON-MURRAY,J
12:31 MISS LAYUP by CRUMPTON-MURRAY,J

REBOUND DEF by MULIBEA,EMMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by MULIBEA,EMMANUEL 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMMER,RAREY
11:58 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JESSIE,MICAH 11:36 18-17 V 1
11:26 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ANGELES,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by PATRICK,TRAVIS
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,RYDER 11:14
SUB IN by DIAZ,CESAR 11:14
SUB OUT by HALL,MAHLIK 11:14
SUB OUT by YOCKEY,NATHAN 11:14

11:14 SUB IN by POMEROY,TAYLOR
11:14 SUB IN by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
11:14 SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD
11:14 SUB OUT by PATRICK,TRAVIS
11:14 SUB OUT by SOMMER,RAREY
11:14 SUB OUT by ANGELES,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by DIAZ,CESAR 11:04
11:02 STEAL  by CRUMPTON-MURRAY,J
10:56 MISS 3PTR by POMEROY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by FAYSON,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by JESSIE,MICAH 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
FOUL  by FAYSON,JALEN 10:27
SUB IN by MENEFEE,LEANDREW 10:27
SUB IN by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 10:27
SUB OUT by FAYSON,JALEN 10:27
SUB OUT by MULIBEA,EMMANUEL 10:27

10:04 TURNOVER  by POMEROY,TAYLOR
10:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,CESAR 09:53
REBOUND OFF by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 09:47 20-19 V 1
FOUL  by MENEFEE,LEANDREW 09:33

09:33 20-20 GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
09:33 MISS FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD

REBOUND DEF by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN --
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,CESAR 09:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MENEFEE,LEANDREW 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
FOUL  by JESSIE,MICAH 08:54

08:54 20-21 H 1 GOOD FT by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
08:54 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI

SUB IN by HALL,MAHLIK 08:54
SUB OUT by JESSIE,MICAH 08:54



08:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARTIS
08:54 SUB OUT by CRUMPTON-MURRAY,J

MISS JUMPER by HALL,MAHLIK 08:37
REBOUND OFF by MENEFEE,LEANDREW --

08:23 FOUL  by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
GOOD FT by HALL,MAHLIK 08:23 21-22 H 1
GOOD FT by HALL,MAHLIK 08:23 22-22

08:15 TURNOVER  by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
STEAL  by HALL,MAHLIK 08:13
MISS LAYUP by MENEFEE,LEANDREW 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
FOUL  by MENEFEE,LEANDREW 08:05
SUB IN by FAYSON,JALEN 08:05
SUB OUT by MENEFEE,LEANDREW 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by PATRICK,TRAVIS
08:05 SUB OUT by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
08:02 MISS JUMPER by POMEROY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HALL,MAHLIK --
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,CESAR 07:41

07:41 SUB IN by ANGELES,ALEXIS
07:41 SUB OUT by POMEROY,TAYLOR
07:28 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS

-- REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,TRAVIS
07:22 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FAYSON,JALEN 06:56
06:56 BLOCK  by HECTOR,SAMAAD

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
06:46 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

06:19 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

06:11 MISS JUMPER by ANGELES,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,TRAVIS

06:06 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KAVANAGH,RYDER 05:45 25-28 H 3
ASSIST  by HALL,MAHLIK --

05:24 MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

05:19 25-30 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FAYSON,JALEN(in the paint) 05:11 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by KAVANAGH,RYDER --

05:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by YOCKEY,NATHAN 05:07
SUB OUT by DIAZ,CESAR 05:07

05:07 SUB IN by COUEY,JUWAN
05:07 SUB IN by FRITZ,DAWSON
05:07 SUB OUT by PATRICK,TRAVIS
05:07 SUB OUT by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
04:42 27-32 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ANGELES,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARTIS
MISS JUMPER by HALL,MAHLIK 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
04:06 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRITZ,DAWSON
GOOD LAYUP by KAVANAGH,RYDER(in the paint) 03:45 29-34 H 5

03:34 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARTIS
MISS JUMPER by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
FOUL  by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 02:59

02:59 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by ANGELES,ALEXIS



02:59 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by ANGELES,ALEXIS
02:59 SUB IN by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
02:59 SUB OUT by FRITZ,DAWSON

TURNOVER  by KAVANAGH,RYDER 02:37
02:37 SUB IN by PATRICK,TRAVIS
02:37 SUB OUT by COUEY,JUWAN
02:25 29-39 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,TRAVIS

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARTIS
MISS LAYUP by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
02:00 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANGELES,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,MAHLIK 01:43 31-41 H 10

01:25 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,TRAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELES,ALEXIS

01:18 31-43 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ANGELES,ALEXIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by YOCKEY,NATHAN 00:53

00:51 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MARTIS
00:48 MISS 3PTR by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI

REBOUND DEF by HALL,MAHLIK --
GOOD 3PTR by KAVANAGH,RYDER 00:39 34-43 H 9
ASSIST  by YOCKEY,NATHAN --

00:09 MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD
REBOUND DEF by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Highline Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia
MISS 3PTR by YOCKEY,NATHAN 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARTIS
19:19 MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD

-- REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
19:14 34-45 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FAYSON,JALEN 19:04
REBOUND OFF by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 19:00 36-45 H 9

18:53 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARTIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:39 MISS JUMPER by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELES,ALEXIS

18:31 36-47 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ANGELES,ALEXIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HALL,MAHLIK 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
17:58 MISS JUMPER by WARDIUS,LOUDEN

REBOUND DEF by FAYSON,JALEN --
SUB IN by ZEVENBERGEN,MICAH 17:52
SUB OUT by GARDOSKI,GRIFFIN 17:52

17:51 FOUL  by HECTOR,SAMAAD
MISS JUMPER by HALL,MAHLIK 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
17:28 MISS 3PTR by ANGELES,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HALL,MAHLIK --
17:20 FOUL  by HECTOR,SAMAAD

FOUL  by ZEVENBERGEN,MICAH 17:20
MISS 3PTR by YOCKEY,NATHAN 16:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ZEVENBERGEN,MICAH 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELES,ALEXIS
16:34 MISS LAYUP by WARDIUS,LOUDEN

BLOCK  by YOCKEY,NATHAN 16:34
REBOUND DEF by YOCKEY,NATHAN --



MISS 3PTR by ZEVENBERGEN,MICAH 16:19
REBOUND OFF by FAYSON,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FAYSON,JALEN(in the paint) 16:15 38-47 H 9
FOUL  by YOCKEY,NATHAN 16:01

16:01 SUB IN by PATRICK,TRAVIS
16:01 SUB OUT by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
15:57 TURNOVER  by ANGELES,ALEXIS

STEAL  by ZEVENBERGEN,MICAH 15:55
TURNOVER  by ZEVENBERGEN,MICAH 15:53

15:51 STEAL  by ANGELES,ALEXIS
15:49 MISS LAYUP by ANGELES,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HALL,MAHLIK --
MISS 3PTR by YOCKEY,NATHAN 15:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FAYSON,JALEN 15:28 40-47 H 7

15:02 40-49 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ZEVENBERGEN,MICAH 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARTIS
14:36 MISS LAYUP by ANGELES,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CODY
14:32 FOUL TECH by HECTOR,SAMAAD
14:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:32 40-51 H 11 GOOD DUNK by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,CODY
GOOD FT by YOCKEY,NATHAN 14:32 41-51 H 10
GOOD FT by YOCKEY,NATHAN 14:32 42-51 H 9

14:32 SUB IN by CRUMPTON-MURRAY,J
14:32 SUB IN by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
14:32 SUB OUT by YOUNG,CODY
14:32 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARTIS

MISS LAYUP by HALL,MAHLIK 14:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,TRAVIS

13:53 MISS JUMPER by ANGELES,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI

13:38 42-54 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ANGELES,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by PATRICK,TRAVIS

GOOD 3PTR by YOCKEY,NATHAN 13:18 45-54 H 9
ASSIST  by HALL,MAHLIK --

12:57 MISS 3PTR by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by ZEVENBERGEN,MICAH 12:53
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,RYDER 12:53
SUB OUT by ZEVENBERGEN,MICAH 12:53

12:48 MISS 3PTR by ANGELES,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by FAYSON,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by JESSIE,MICAH 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELES,ALEXIS
FOUL  by JESSIE,MICAH 12:32

12:22 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by YOCKEY,NATHAN 11:50 47-56 H 9
ASSIST  by HALL,MAHLIK --

11:38 MISS 3PTR by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
REBOUND DEF by HALL,MAHLIK --

11:31 FOUL  by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
GOOD FT by FAYSON,JALEN 11:31 48-56 H 8
MISS FT by FAYSON,JALEN 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
11:31 TURNOVER  by CRUMPTON-MURRAY,J
11:31 SUB IN by SOMMER,RAREY
11:31 SUB IN by POMEROY,TAYLOR
11:31 SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
11:31 SUB OUT by ANGELES,ALEXIS



MISS JUMPER by YOCKEY,NATHAN 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,TRAVIS

10:38 MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by YOCKEY,NATHAN --

10:36 FOUL  by PATRICK,TRAVIS
TURNOVER  by YOCKEY,NATHAN 10:16

10:16 SUB IN by YOUNG,CODY
10:16 SUB OUT by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
09:54 MISS JUMPER by PATRICK,TRAVIS

BLOCK  by JESSIE,MICAH 09:54
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CODY

09:46 48-58 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,CODY
TURNOVER  by HALL,MAHLIK 09:16

09:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARTIS
09:16 SUB OUT by CRUMPTON-MURRAY,J
09:12 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,CODY

REBOUND DEF by JESSIE,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by YOCKEY,NATHAN 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by POMEROY,TAYLOR
08:33 48-60 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SOMMER,RAREY

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARTIS
MISS JUMPER by FAYSON,JALEN 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by POMEROY,TAYLOR
08:07 MISS 3PTR by POMEROY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by JESSIE,MICAH --
08:00 FOUL  by POMEROY,TAYLOR

MISS FT by HALL,MAHLIK 08:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HALL,MAHLIK 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
08:00 SUB IN by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
08:00 SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD
08:00 SUB OUT by PATRICK,TRAVIS
08:00 SUB OUT by SOMMER,RAREY
07:42 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARTIS

-- REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
FOUL  by YOCKEY,NATHAN 07:37

07:37 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
07:37 MISS FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD

REBOUND DEF by YOCKEY,NATHAN --
07:34 FOUL  by YOUNG,CODY

MISS FT by HALL,MAHLIK 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WARDIUS,LOUDEN

07:34 SUB IN by ANGELES,ALEXIS
07:34 SUB OUT by POMEROY,TAYLOR
07:19 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,CODY

-- ASSIST  by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
MISS LAYUP by JESSIE,MICAH 07:02
REBOUND OFF by YOCKEY,NATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,MAHLIK 06:56 51-64 H 13
ASSIST  by YOCKEY,NATHAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:49

06:23 51-66 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,CODY

06:03 FOUL  by YOUNG,CODY
GOOD FT by HALL,MAHLIK 06:03 52-66 H 14
GOOD FT by HALL,MAHLIK 06:03 53-66 H 13

06:03 SUB IN by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
06:03 SUB OUT by YOUNG,CODY
05:49 MISS 3PTR by ANGELES,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by FAYSON,JALEN --



MISS JUMPER by FAYSON,JALEN 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARTIS

05:20 MISS 3PTR by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
REBOUND DEF by JESSIE,MICAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,MAHLIK 05:03 55-66 H 11

05:03 FOUL  by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
05:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by HALL,MAHLIK 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

05:03 SUB IN by PATRICK,TRAVIS
05:03 SUB OUT by WARDIUS,LOUDEN
04:53 MISS 3PTR by ANGELES,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by FAYSON,JALEN --
04:35 FOUL  by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI

GOOD FT by HALL,MAHLIK 04:35 56-66 H 10
GOOD FT by HALL,MAHLIK 04:35 57-66 H 9

04:35 SUB IN by YOUNG,CODY
04:35 SUB OUT by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI

FOUL  by FAYSON,JALEN 04:23
04:16 57-68 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by YOCKEY,NATHAN 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELES,ALEXIS

03:37 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,TRAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARTIS

03:31 57-70 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HALL,MAHLIK 03:06

03:05 STEAL  by ANGELES,ALEXIS
03:02 57-72 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANGELES,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by FAYSON,JALEN 02:47 59-72 H 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42

02:35 TURNOVER  by ANGELES,ALEXIS
02:26 FOUL  by PATRICK,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by JESSIE,MICAH 02:26 60-72 H 12
GOOD FT by JESSIE,MICAH 02:26 61-72 H 11
FOUL  by YOCKEY,NATHAN 02:16

02:16 MISS FT by PATRICK,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by JESSIE,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by KAVANAGH,RYDER 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
01:48 61-74 H 13 GOOD DUNK by PATRICK,TRAVIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARTIS
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,MAHLIK(in the paint) 01:35 63-74 H 11

01:34 FOUL  by YOUNG,CODY
MISS FT by HALL,MAHLIK 01:34
REBOUND OFF by JESSIE,MICAH --

01:34 SUB IN by CHUKWUEMEKA,AMIRI
01:34 SUB OUT by YOUNG,CODY

MISS 3PTR by KAVANAGH,RYDER 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

01:23 63-76 H 13 GOOD DUNK by PATRICK,TRAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HECTOR,SAMAAD

MISS LAYUP by JESSIE,MICAH 01:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by EDWARDS,CONNOR 01:14
SUB IN by MENEFEE,LEANDREW 01:14
SUB OUT by FAYSON,JALEN 01:14
SUB OUT by YOCKEY,NATHAN 01:14

01:14 SUB IN by POMEROY,TAYLOR
01:14 SUB OUT by PATRICK,TRAVIS

FOUL  by EDWARDS,CONNOR 01:05
01:05 63-77 H 14 GOOD FT by POMEROY,TAYLOR



SUB IN by DIAZ,CESAR 01:05
SUB IN by DILLON,ZYAIR 01:05
SUB OUT by HALL,MAHLIK 01:05
SUB OUT by KAVANAGH,RYDER 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by FRITZ,DAWSON
01:05 SUB IN by SOMMER,RAREY
01:05 SUB OUT by ANGELES,ALEXIS
01:05 SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD

GOOD FT by DIAZ,CESAR 00:42 64-77 H 13
MISS FT by DIAZ,CESAR 00:42
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,CESAR --
SUB IN by BROWN,JAMES 00:42
SUB OUT by JESSIE,MICAH 00:42
GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,CESAR(in the paint) 00:40 66-77 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by MENEFEE,LEANDREW(in the paint) 00:04 68-77 H 9


